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Stereo Headphones
Features
• Small size for kids.
• Lowers volume.
• Light weight for comfortable listening.

Specifications
Type: Open air, dynamic / Driver units: 30 mm
(CCAW adopted), dome type / Power handling
capacity: 100 mW (IEC*) / Impedance: 71 Ω at
1 kHz / Sensitivity: 90 dB/mW / Frequency
response: 14 – 20,000 Hz / Cord: Approx. 1.2 m
(47 1/4 in) / Plug: stereo mini plug /
Mass: Approx. 52 g (1.84 oz) without cord
*IEC = International Electrotechnical Commission
Design and specifications are subject to change
without notice.

How to use
• Wear the headphone marked R on your right ear

and the one marked L on your left ear.
• Adult supervision is recommended when

connecting the headphones to an audio output
device.

• Keep these operating instructions in a convenient
place.

• Do not put weight or pressure on the headphones
as it may cause the headphones to deform during
long storage.

 Safety Warnings
• Do not allow children under 8 years of age to use

these headphones.

• For traffic safety, do
not use while
driving a motor
vehicle or riding a
bicycle

• To avoid strangulation risk, do not allow
the cord to become wrapped around
your neck.

• Do not place the headphones
(especially the earpads) in your
mouth.

• The earpads may deteriorate due to
long-term storage or use.

• Do not listen to the
headphones at high volume.
Permanent hearing loss may
occur.

Español

Auriculares estéreo
Características
• Talla pequeña para niños.
• Reducción del volumen.
• Peso ligero para poder utilizarlos cómodamente.

Especificaciones
Tipo: Abierto, dinámico / Unidad auricular: 30 mm
(CCAW adoptado), tipo cúpula / Capacidad de
potencia: 100 mW (IEC*) / Impedancia:
71 Ω a 1 kHz / Sensibilidad: 90 dB/mW / Respuesta
de frecuencia: 14 – 20.000 Hz / Cable: aprox. 1,2 m /
Clavija: miniclavija estéreo /
Masa: aprox. 52 g sin el cable
*IEC = Comisión Electrotécnica Internacional
El diseño y las especificaciones están sujetos a
cambio sin previo aviso.

Uso
• Póngase el auricular con la marca R sobre la

oreja derecha y el auricular con la marca L
sobre la izquierda.

• Se recomienda la supervisión de un adulto al
conectar los auriculares a un dispositivo de salida
de audio.

• Guarde este manual de instrucciones en un sitio
apropiado.

• No coloque ningún peso ni ejerza presión sobre
los auriculares, ya que podrían deformarse
durante períodos de almacenamiento prolongado.

 Advertencias de seguridad
• No permita que los niños menores de 8 años

utilicen los auriculares.

• Por razones de
seguridad vial, no los
utilice mientras
conduzca o vaya en
bicicleta

• No lleve el cable de los auriculares
alrededor del cuello para evitar un
posible estrangulamiento.

• No se coloque los auriculares en la
boca (especialmente las
almohadillas).

• Las almohadillas para los audífonos
pueden deteriorarse debido a un
almacenamiento o un uso prolongado.

• No utilice los auriculares con
un volumen demasiado alto,
ya que podría sufrir una
pérdida auditiva
permanente.
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